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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  

                Date: 06.10.2021 
 

ADMISSION NOTIFICATION  
FOR  

MA (APPLIED PSYCHOLOGY) PROGRAMME  
FOR THE SESSION 2021-22 

 

This is for general notification of all concerned that the candidates who have been selected 
provisionally on merit (on the basis of the Scores obtained in the DUPGET held on 24th September, 
2021) have to appear for Couselling before the Admission Committee of the Centre for Studies in 
Applied Psychology (CSAP), Dibrugarh University, for taking admission into the MA (Applied 
Psychology) Programme for the session 2021-22, scheduled to be held on 8th of October (Friday) 
from 10:30 AM to 1:30 PM in its premises i.e., Centre for Studies in Applied Psychology (Near 
D.U. Student Activity Centre, Opp. to Playground No.1), D.U.   
 
Admission has to be taken by the applicant on his/her own, and no representative(s) will be 
considered for the purpose of the Admission Interview.  Eligible candidates will have to take 
admission on that very date by 1:30 PM, failing which their seats will be forfeited, and the seats 
will be released for candidates from the Waiting List, who will be admitted thereafter on the 
same date i.e., on 08.10.2021. 
 

The Admission shall be held in Offline mode only.  Candidates must be ready to submit 
photocopies of the following documents and produce the original copies of all testimonials before 
the Admission Committee at the time of Counselling on the given date. The Admission Fee, 
Course Fee, etc. (wherever applicable) to be paid by the candidates at the time of admission 
through SBI Collect only.  

 

01. Print copy of the Online Application Form submitted by the applicant 

02. DUPGET 2021 Score Card 

03. Domicile Certificate/Permanent Residence Certificate (PRC) of Assam for claiming the fee 
waiving  ertaking on ‘Provisional Admission’ (Format of undertaking shall be available in the 
University website). 

04. All documents in original for producing before the Admission Committee. 
a. HSLC Admit Card 

b. Mark-sheets of Examinations passed (HSLC, HS, Degree all semesters) 

c. Pass certificates of Examinations passed (HSLC, HS, Degree) 

d. Degree Registration Card  

05. Character Certificate from the institute last attended. 

06. Caste Certificate (if selected under reserved category) 

07. No Objection Certificate (NOC) from employer (if employed) for admission to the Programme. 
 

 

NB  

➢ The merit of the Candidates securing the same score in DUPGET 2021 shall be 

determined on the basis of Marks secured in the BA/ B.Sc./ B.Com. OR Class 

12th/10th Examinations.  

➢ In case a selected candidate has an academic gap of above two years, a Gap 

Certificate or Affidavit, shall have to be provided by the concerned applicant citing 

legitimate reasons for the break in studies. 

➢ In case a candidate is unable to produce any of the documents mentioned above for 

any valid reasons thereof, the Admission Committee reserves the right to cancel 

the candidature of the candidates. 

 

➢ Utmost care has been taken to ensure accuracy in preparing the list.  Any discrepancy, 
if detected, may be brought to the notice of the undersigned immediately.  

 
 

 
 

[ Prof.  Neeta Kalita Barua ] 
Chairperson: CSAP (Applied Psychology)  

Dibrugarh University. 
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                Date: 06.10.2021  

MERIT LIST OF THE PROVISIONALLY SELECTED CANDIDATES FOR ADMISSION 

INTO THE M.A. (APPLIED PSYCHOLOGY) PROGRAMME 

FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2021-22 

 

UNRESERVED MERIT LIST 
 

Sl. No. DUPGET 
Roll No. 

Name Category DUPGET 
Score 

01 2101200005 SIMONAA CHANGMAI OBC/MOBC 59.75 
02 2102200009 SMITA PATEL GENERAL 57.75 
03 2101200006 NOKKHA BOHAM ST(H) 53.75 
04 2101200018 DIKSHITA SAIKIA OBC/MOBC 51.75 
05 2110200001 MEGHNA BORUAH OBC/MOBC 48.50 
06 2106200001 NITYADEEP DAS SC 44.50 
07 2101200001 SAMPREETI PHUKON OBC/MOBC 43.25 
08 2101200012 LIZA RANI GOGOI OBC/MOBC 42.50 
09 2101200021 BANDITA UPADHYAYA GENERAL 40.75 
10 2101200020 KAROBI PATRA OBC/MOBC 40.25 
11 2101200015 KANIKA LIKAMBI ST(P) 36.75 
12 2109200003 SIBANI BORA GENERAL 36.75 
13 2101200016 HELINA GOGOI OBC/MOBC 35.75 
14 2101200010 NIHARIKA GOHAIN GENERAL 35.25 
15 2102200007 ANANNYA BORAH ST(P) 31.75 
16 2103200016 SHAHEEN ROHMAN GENERAL 31.50 
17 2101200013 PURABI CHANGMAI OBC/MOBC 31.00 
18 2101200011 SRESTHA SAHA GENERAL 31.00 

                                                                          

OBC/MOBC MERIT LIST 

Sl. No. DUPGET 
Roll No. 

Name DUPGET 
Score 

01 2102200002 SHWETALI PHUKON 30.50 
02 2102200008 SHIVA TANTI 25.00 
03 2110200003 MOUSUM CHAMUAH 24.00 
04 2103200002 HAPPY BORUAH 22.25 

 

SC MERIT LIST 

Sl. No. DUPGET 
Roll No. 

Name DUPGET 
Score 

01 2103200004 SUKANYA DAS 26.50 

 

ST (P) MERIT LIST 

Sl. No. DUPGET 
Roll No. 

Name DUPGET 
Score 

01 2101200017 KARINA LIKAMBI 24.50 
02 2104200004 NAYANJIT THENGAL 22.50 
03 2101200007 MITALI SONOWAL 11.75 

 

 

ST (H)  -  NIL 
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                Date: 06.10.2021 

  

Continued:   

OTHER UNIVERSITY (OU) MERIT LIST 
 

UNRESERVED 

Sl. No. DUPGET 
Roll No. 

Name Category DUPGET 
Score 

01 2112200017 JENIFA SULTANA AHMED GENERAL 78.75 
02 2112200006 ANANNYA PUMA ST(P) 77.25 
03 2112200023 ZARIFA BHANU GENERAL 76.50 
04 2112200019 TANVI MAHANTA GENERAL 76.25 

                                                                          

OBC/MOBC MERIT LIST 

Sl. No. DUPGET 
Roll No. 

Name DUPGET 
Score 

01 2103200001 ABHA GAYAN 73.50 

 

SC MERIT LIST 

Sl. No. DUPGET 
Roll No. 

Name DUPGET 
Score 

01 2112200001 SNEHA SENSUA 58.00 
 

ST (P) MERIT LIST 

Sl. No. DUPGET 
Roll No. 

Name DUPGET 
Score 

01 2101200023 CHANDRAMA SAIKIA 58.25 

 

 

NB 

• Two seats under the statutory reservation category (given below) of 

Dibrugarh University could not be filled up due to absence of students of 

these categories in the DUPGET held on 24th September 2021.  These seats were 

of the following reserved categories:-  

 

o ST (H) - 1 (one)  

o SC  - 1 (one)  

 
 
  
 

(Prof. Neeta Kalita Barua) 
 Chairperson: CSAP  

Dibrugarh University 
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                Date: 06.10.2021 

 

 

MERIT LIST OF THE WAITLISTED SELECTED CANDIDATES FOR ADMISSION 

INTO THE M.A. (APPLIED PSYCHOLOGY) PROGRAMME 

FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2021-22 

 

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY 
 

WAITING LIST (UNRESERVED) 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

DUPGET 
Roll No. 

Name Category DUPGET  
Score 

01 2107200001 ANANYA BORTHAKUR GENERAL 28.25 
02 2109200006 AMAYIKA SAIKIA GENERAL 26.50 
03 2101200025 PRASHAMITA MAHANTA GENERAL 25.50 
04 2104200003 RAMANANDA SAIKIA GENERAL 22.50 
05 2101200022 CHANDRAJIT PEGU OBC/MOBC 22.00 
06 2101200024 ANISHA BORUAH GENERAL 22.00 
07 2103200014 PRONAMI SAIKIA OBC/MOBC 20.75 
08 2104200002 PARISHMITA SAIKIA OBC/MOBC 20.75 
09 2111200001 JYOTIRMOY ROYCHOUDHURY GENERAL 20.25 
10 2101200019 ANKITA SAIKIA OBC/MOBC 19.75 
11 2109200002 PRIYA SAIKIA OBC/MOBC 19.50 
12 2103200013 SUMISHNA KHANIKOR OBC/MOBC 19.25 
13 2102200003 SIMA RAJKHOWA OBC/MOBC 19.25 
14 2104200001 ISHA RANI BORDOLOI GENERAL 19.25 
15 2101200009 SORIFA ANUARA BEGUM GENERAL 18.50 
16 2105200001 GAYATRI KAKOTI OBC/MOBC 17.50 
17 2102200004 SATANJIBA HANDIQUE OBC/MOBC 17.50 
18 2109200008 KALYANI BORAH OBC/MOBC 17.25 

19 2103200005 JAMINI PHUKAN OBC/MOBC 15.50 
20 2107200002 NIHAR BORAH OBC/MOBC 15.50 
21 2103200015 STUTIMALA PHUKAN OBC/MOBC 15.50 
22 2103200007 KHIRADA GHATWAR OBC/MOBC 14.25 
23 2103200003 LIPIKA NATH OBC/MOBC 14.00 
24 2102200005 DIPANJALI MORAN OBC/MOBC 14.00 
25 2101200008 SUPRIYA KALITA GENERAL 13.25 
26 2103200012 ANSHURIA CHETIA OBC/MOBC 12.00 
27 2103200009 JYOTSHNA BORUAH OBC/MOBC 11.25 
28 2103200010 MONASHRI DUTTA OBC/MOBC 9.25 
29 2109200004 PRATHANA BORUAH OBC/MOBC 9.00 
30 2101200014 LIPIKA CHETIA OBC/MOBC 8.50 
31 2102200006 RINTI GOGOI OBC/MOBC 8.25 
32 2101200004 TINKUMONI SONOWAL ST(P) 6.25 
33 2109200007 PRIYANKA TAMULI OBC/MOBC 6.00 
34 2107200003 PALKI SARMA GENERAL 4.00 
35 2103200008 YASMIN BEGUM GENERAL 1.00 
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                Date: 06.10.2021 

  

Continued: 

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY 

WAITING LIST OBC / MOBC 

Sl. 
No. 

DUPGET 
Roll No. 

Name DUPGET 
Score 

01 2101200022 CHANDRAJIT PEGU 22.00 
02 2103200014 PRONAMI SAIKIA 20.75 
03 2104200002 PARISHMITA SAIKIA 20.75 
04 2101200019 ANKITA SAIKIA 19.75 
05 2109200002 PRIYA SAIKIA 19.50 
06 2103200013 SUMISHNA KHANIKOR 19.25 
07 2102200003 SIMA RAJKHOWA 19.25 
08 2105200001 GAYATRI KAKOTI 17.50 
09 2102200004 SATANJIBA HANDIQUE 17.50 
10 2109200008 KALYANI BORAH 17.25 
11 2103200005 JAMINI PHUKAN 15.50 
12 2107200002 NIHAR BORAH 15.50 
13 2103200015 STUTIMALA PHUKAN 15.50 
14 2103200007 KHIRADA GHATWAR 14.25 
15 2103200003 LIPIKA NATH 14.00 
16 2102200005 DIPANJALI MORAN 14.00 
17 2103200012 ANSHURIA CHETIA 12.00 
18 2103200009 JYOTSHNA BORUAH 11.25 
19 2103200010 MONASHRI DUTTA 9.25 
20 2109200004 PRATHANA BORUAH 9.00 
21 2101200014 LIPIKA CHETIA 8.50 
22 2102200006 RINTI GOGOI 8.25 
23 2109200007 PRIYANKA TAMULI 6.00 

  
 

WAITING LIST  ST (P)  

 

Sl. No. DUPGET 
Roll No. 

Name DUPGET  
Score 

01 2101200004 TINKUMONI SONOWAL 6.25 
 

 

SC  - NIL 

ST (H) -  NIL 
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Continued:    

OTHER UNIVERSITY 
 

WAITING (UNRESERVED) 
 
 

Sl. No. DUPGET 
Roll No. 

Name Category DUPGET 
Score 

01 2112200014 SHREYANGSHI CHAKRABORTY GENERAL 71.75 

02 2112200011 SHARIN CHOUDHURY GENERAL 71.25 

03 2102200001 ASHISH SHARMA GENERAL 70.00 

04 2112200016 SEEMA KALITA GENERAL 63.25 

05 2106200002 SILPIKA SAIKIA OBC/MOBC 57.00 

06 2112200024 PRARTHANA DEVI GENERAL 56.50 

07 2109200001 JUGAMAYA PEGU ST(P) 55.00 

08 2112200020 JYOTISHMA PATANGIA OBC/MOBC 52.50 

09 2112200009 RISHA SAIKIA OBC/MOBC 50.75 

10 2112200025 VANESSA SHARON LAPANG ST(P) 50.25 

11 2112200012 GEDAM ETE ST(H) 49.50 

12 2112200021 JUGASMITA SARMAH GENERAL 44.50 

13 2112200003 NAVANITA DEKA GENERAL 44.25 

14 2112200018 NIBEDITA TALUKDAR GENERAL 43.75 

15 2110200002 SUMI AHMED GENERAL 42.50 

16 2101200026 DIPALI SAIKIA GENERAL 40.00 

17 2112200007 CAROL HAZARIKA OBC/MOBC 39.00 

18 2112200022 SNIGDHA SARMA GENERAL 36.00 

19 2112200008 NISHAT ANJUM GENERAL 33.75 

20 2101200027 RIMJIM KHANIKAR OBC/MOBC 30.00 

21 2104200005 WASIMA JAHAN GENERAL 25.50 

22 2112200005 ANSHU KUMAR CHOUDHARY OBC/MOBC 25.50 

23 2101200028 AVIJEET BARUAH OBC/MOBC 22.25 

24 2112200004 POULOMI  BHATTACHARYA GENERAL 18.75 

25 2112200002 MAMONI BEGUM GENERAL 12.50 

 

    WAITING (OBC / MOBC) 

Sl. No. DUPGET 
Roll No. 

Name DUPGET 
Score 

01 2106200002 SILPIKA SAIKIA 57.00 
02 2112200020 JYOTISHMA PATANGIA 52.50 
03 2112200009 RISHA SAIKIA 50.75 
04 2112200007 CAROL HAZARIKA 39.00 
05 2101200027 RIMJIM KHANIKAR 30.00 
06 2112200005 ANSHU KUMAR CHOUDHARY 25.50 
07 2101200028 AVIJEET BARUAH 22.25 

 

ST (P) WAITING LIST 

Sl. No. DUPGET 
Roll No. 

Name DUPGET  
Score 

01 2109200001 JUGAMAYA PEGU 55.00 
02 2112200025 VANESSA SHARON LAPANG 50.25 

 

SC  - NIL 

  

(Prof. Neeta Kalita Barua) 
 Chairperson: CSAP  

Dibrugarh University 
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